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DRESSAGE AT WATERLOO AUGUST
July 31 — August 2, 2020 OFFICIALS

Executive Director: Kevin Bradbury

Judges: Anne Cizadlo (S YH/EQ/FS) FL
Susan Mandas (S YH/FS) OH

Manager: Kevin Bradbury

Secretary: Kevin Bradbury

Technical Delegate: Kathryn Arrandale (r) MI

Event Staff: Madison Dean
Mia Durant
Sydney Faylor
Sarah Kruse
Allison McKenzie
Deb Postiff
Megan Shavalier

Grounds Manager: Phil Stommen

EMTs: Ron Hodder
Kimberly Lott

Veterinarian: Whole Horse Veterinary Services
(on call, 517-474-4050)

Farrier: Kenny Skaggs

Competition Licensee: Waterloo Hunt, Inc.
Matt Laux, President



ANNE CIZADLO

Anne is an FEI rider who resides in
Wellington, Florida. She was the former
assistant trainer at Romance Farms, working
under 6-time Olympic rider, Robert Dover for
several years. Currently, she freelance trains
and teaches out of several barns in
Wellington, as well as travles for clinics,
mostly in the Midwest.

Originally from the Twin Ports area of Duluth,
MN, she has also spent time as head trainer
at several barns in Minnesota, lowa and New
Jersy before becoming a full time resident of
Wellington.

Anne has earned her USDF bronze, silver, and gold medals, and
frequently competes in both national shows and CDIs.

SUE MANDAS

Sue has been involved in the sport of dressage
as a competitor, trainer, breeder, and instructor
for over 40 years. She is a USEF “S” dressage
judge and “R” sport horse breed judge, and an
FEI 3* para-equestrian judge. A longtime
member of the USDF Sport Horse Committee,
she currently serves as an At-large Director on
the USDF Executive Board. Involved in breeding
warmblood sport horses for many years, her first
Grand Prix horse was one she bred, raised, and
trained herself, with instruction from clinicians.
Sue is a USDF Bronze, Silver, and Gold
medalist, and earned the Silver and Gold
freestyle bars. She has trained many horses to
FEI, winning regional champion or reserved champion at every level
from second through Grand Prix, making the USET long-list several
times. Sue currently rides, trains, and teaches in the Centerville, Ohio
area.




Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes

Friday, July 31, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:12 AM
8:21 AM
8:30 AM
8:57 AM
9:15 AM
9:27 AM
9:36 AM
10:03 AM
10:57 AM
11:06 AM
11:36 AM
12:12 PM
12:21 PM
1:03 PM
1:35 PM
2:35 PM
2:51 PM
3:28 PM
3:43 PM
4:31 PM
4:51 PM
4:59 PM
5:07 PM
5:25 PM

Arena Two
9:15 AM
9:29 AM

10:04 AM
10:49 AM
11:05 AM
11:35 AM
11:42 AM
11:50 AM
1:35 PM
2:35 PM
2:42 PM
3:54 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:48 PM
6:08 PM

1PEF

1F1
1F2
1F3
1FG

1G
1FI2
1FI1
1P

1FEI1
111
131

1712
122
133

1072
U1
1E

1071
171
121
141

112
132
1713

123
143
113

1M45M

Para Equestrian Freestyle Test of Choice

- Break -

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open

- Break -

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate I

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Break -

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares

Anne Cizadlo at C

Susan Mandas at C



Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes
Friday, July 31, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 1PEF, Para Equestrian Freestyle Test of Choice
Anne Cizadlo at C
8:00 AM 276 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2F A
- Resize Arena 8:08 AM to 8:12 AM -
Class 1F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Anne Cizadlo at C
8:12 AM 246 Athena C.H.F., Sarah Medler A

Class 1F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Anne Cizadlo at C
8:21 AM 317 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (@]

Class 1F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Anne Cizadlo at C

8:30 AM 232 Absolute Dream, Jennifer Truett O Q
8:39 AM 324 Zafir, Kristine Downs A
8:48 AM 283 Romulus WF, Emma Hannon J Q

Class 1FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open
Anne Cizadlo at C

8:57 AM 271 Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak O Q
9:06 AM 321 Lux Stensvang, Suzannah Wise O Q

- Break 9:15 AM to 9:27 AM -
Class 1G, FEI Grand Prix
Anne Cizadlo at C
9:27 AM 238 Walando, Rob van Wessum (e}

Class 1FI2, FEI Intermediate Il
Anne Cizadlo at C

9:36 AM 245 Rohan, Sophie Bayer O

9:45 AM 313 Mozart, Sherry Nelson O Q
9:54 AM 306 Revelation, Laura Himes O Q
Class 1FI1, FEIl Intermediate |
Anne Cizadlo at C
10:03 AM 303 Katusha Van 'T Wijnhof, Katie Foster O Q
10:12 AM 297 Crescendo, Jessie Myers O
10:21 AM 327 DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke A Q
10:30 AM 261 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A Q
10:39 AM 240 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A
10:48 AM 270 Duke, Amy Walker-Basak O Q
Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Anne Cizadlo at C
10:57 AM 280 Winsome Chauffeur, Rebecca Mouras A Q
11:06 AM - Break -
11:36 AM 282 Drommels, Ella Hoekstra J
11:45 AM 327 DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke A Q
11:54 AM 310 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen A
12:03 PM 300 Denzel BC, Katie Foster O Q
Class 1FEI1, FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)
Anne Cizadlo at C
12:12 PM 280 Winsome Chauffeur, Rebecca Mouras PSG A Q

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C

12:21 PM 305 BCF Casper, Jules McClary

12:28 PM 295 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card

12:35 PM 229 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers

12:42 PM 242 Tip O the Mitt, Molly Zahn

12:49 PM 296 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers

12:56 PM 288 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C

0 w>» O w

1:03 PM 251 Vortex, Minde Parks A
1:11 PM 316 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma A
1:19 PM 326 Lola, Joy McCourt A
1:27 PM 285 Ottie fan 'e Sondeler Leien, Julie Bukrey A
1:35 PM - Lunch Break -

2:35 PM 287 Jive, Andra Frazee A
2:43PM 226 Day Bi Day, Deanna Dennis LaBudde A

Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C
2:51 PM 274 Rivierra, Susan Machin
2:58 PM 237 Gidgets Gadget, Elisabeth Ruddell
3:06 PM 304 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch
3:13 PM 252 My Bolero, Erica Coombs
3:21 PM 247 Prince, Dena McLean A

Class 122, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C
3:28 PM 272 Autumn Inspire, Deborah Daniel A
3:36 PM 227 Call Me Carmello, Mykal Roth (o]

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C

o O« O

3:43PM 316 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma A Q
3:51 PM 291 Mick Jagger, Daniela Dossmann A Q
3:59 PM 234 Ziezo, Mary Brady A
4:07 PM 320 Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens A
4:15PM 307 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
4:23 PM 308 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A
4:31 PM - Break -

4:51 PM 302 Giselle TF, Laura Himes O Q

Class 10T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
Anne Cizadlo at C

4:59 PM 264 Bobby Socks, Susan Machin (o]
Class 1U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Anne Cizadlo at C

5:07 PM 322 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge 23 A Q

5:16 PM 285 Ottie fan 'e Sondeler Leien, Julie Bukrey 31 A
Class 1E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Anne Cizadlo at C

5:25 PM 250 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker
5:25PM 305 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J

Dressage at Waterloo August



Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes
Friday, July 31, 2020

Arena Two

Class 10T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Susan Mandas at C Susan Mandas at C

9:15AM 269 Charlie, Jessie Myers o 2:42PM 284 Scouts Honor, Lucy Postma J Q
9:22 AM 264 Bobby Socks, Susan Machin (0] 2:50 PM 302 Giselle TF, Laura Himes 0 Q
Class 1T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 2:58 PM 308 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A
Susan Mandas at C 3:06 PM 2311l Divo, Jeanne Brose A
9:20 AM 244 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson J 3:14PM 322 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A Q
9:36 AM 252 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J 3:22PM 230 LSR Mel!e, Shannon Greaves A Q
S :
9:50 AM 273 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak A ’ ) -
9:57 AM 298 Soul Sister, Madison Streling J 3:46 PM 239 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A

Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Susan Mandas at C Susan Mandas at C
10:04 AM 239 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A 3:54 PM 260 Larcos Boy, Susan Machin 0
10:11 AM 322 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A 4:03PM 328 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A
10:19 AM 227 Call Me Carmello, Mykal Roth o 4:11 PM 281 Don Claudio, Rebecca Mouras A Q
1026 AM 256 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:34 AM 272 Autumn Inspire, Deborah Daniel A Susan Mandas at C
10:41 AM 290 Cinderella, Mia Durant J 4:20 PM 315 Zamara, Bonnie Gorichan A Q

Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR 4:28 PM - Break -

Susan Mandas at C 4:48 PM 242 Tip O the Mitt, Molly Zahn J
10:49AM 292 Come on C, Dagmar Ford 4:56 PM 299 Analucia MRR, Jordan Montgomery J Q
10:57 AM 283 Romulus WF, Emma Hannon 3 5:04 PM 253 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg J Q

5:12PM 229 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers A
- Break 11:05 AM to 11:35 AM - 5:20 PM 295 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card o}

Class 112, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 5:28 PM 288 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins J Q

Susan Mandas at C 5:36 PM 256 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J Q
11:35 AM 288 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins J 5:44 PM 290 Cinderella, Mia Durant J

. 5:52 PM 231 Il Divo, Jeanne Brose A

Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 6:00 PM 284 Scouts Honor, Lucy Postma 3

Susan Mandas at C Class 1M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares
11:42 AM 251 Vortex, Minde Parks A Susan Mandas at C

Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 6:08PM 323 Willow o

Susan Mandas at C
11:50 AM 312 Scandia, Jessie Myers (@]

11:57 AM 274 Rivierra, Susan Machin (o]
12:04 PM 273 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak A Q
12:11 PM 304 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch O Q
12:18 PM 247 Prince, Dena McLean A
12:25 PM 298 Soul Sister, Madison Streling J Q
12:32 PM 237 Gidgets Gadget, Elisabeth Ruddell J Q
12:39 PM 228 Apache, Alyssa Meyering P
12:46 PM 252 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
12:53 PM 299 Analucia MRR, Jordan Montgomery J Q
1:00 PM 253 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg J Q
1:07 PM 293 Ricardo, Yr Johannsdottir A Q
1:14 PM 263 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A Q
1:21 PM 244 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson J Q
1:28 PM 301 Golden Noblesse, Katie Foster O Q
1:35 PM - Lunch Break -
2:35 PM 305 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J

Dressage at Waterloo August



Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 01, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

7:00 AM
7:09 AM
7:18 AM
7:27 AM
7:36 AM
7:45 AM
7:54 AM
8:30 AM
8:57 AM
9:07 AM
9:16 AM
9:43 AM
10:09 AM
10:27 AM
10:36 AM
10:45 AM
10:52 AM
12:09 PM
1:09 PM
1:49 PM
2:17 PM
2:24 PM
2:40 PM
2:54 PM
3:12PM
3:32 PM
3:41 PM
4:29 PM
4:33 PM
4:41 PM
4:47 PM
4:54 PM
5:30 PM

Arena Two
7:45 AM
7:53 AM
8:38 AM
9:18 AM
9:46 AM

10:16 AM
10:30 AM
11:07 AM
12:11 PM
1:11 PM
2:39 PM
3:14 PM
3:34 PM
4:30 PM
4:35 PM
5:10 PM
5:34 PM
5:44 PM
6:40 PM
6:57 PM
7:07 PM
7:17 PM

2FI
2F4
2F3
2F2
2F1
2G
2P
2FI2

2FI1

2FG

2FEI2
2UA
211

231
2073
222
242
2UC
2U1

233

2PE1
2UB
2PE2
272
2072

232
212
221
2T1

241
213

2T3

223

243
2M45SG
2YH

2E

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Prix St. Georges

FEI Intermediate Il

- Break -

FEI Intermediate 1l Continues

FEI Intermediate |

- Break -

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle

FEI Intermediate | Continues

FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)
USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

- Break -

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH) Continues
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Break -

Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)
USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings
Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

Susan Mandas at C

Anne Cizadlo at C



Dressage at Waterloo August

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 2FI, FEIl Intermediate | Freestyle
Susan Mandas at C

7:00 AM 270 Duke, Amy Walker-Basak
Class 2F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Susan Mandas at C

7:09 AM 328 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton
Class 2F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Susan Mandas at C

7:18 AM 283 Romulus WF, Emma Hannon
Class 2F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Susan Mandas at C

7:27 AM 317 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke
Class 2F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Susan Mandas at C

7:36 AM 246 Athena C.H.F., Sarah Medler
Class 2G, FEI Grand Prix
Susan Mandas at C

7:45 AM 238 Walando, Rob van Wessum
Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Susan Mandas at C

7:54 AM 282 Drommels, Ella Hoekstra

8:03 AM 280 Winsome Chauffeur, Rebecca Mouras

8:12 AM 310 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen

8:21 AM 327 DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke
Class 2FI2, FEI Intermediate Il
Susan Mandas at C

8:30 AM 313 Mozart, Sherry Nelson

8:39 AM 245 Rohan, Sophie Bayer

8:48 AM 306 Revelation, Laura Himes

8:57 AM - Break -

9:07 AM 321 Lux Stensvang, Suzannah Wise
Class 2FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Susan Mandas at C

9:16 AM 240 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper

9:25 AM 297 Crescendo, Jessie Myers

9:34 AM 261 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia

- Break 9:43 AM to 10:09 AM -
Class 2FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle
Susan Mandas at C

10:09 AM 271 Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak
FEI Intermediate | Continues

10:27 AM 327 DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 01, 2020

> > > o
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Class 2FEI2, FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)

Susan Mandas at C
10:36 AM 280 Winsome Chauffeur, Rebecca Mouras

PSG A

Class 2UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony

Susan Mandas at C

10:45 AM 235 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Sharkey P

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

10:52 AM
10:59 AM
11:06 AM
11:13 AM
11:20 AM
11:27 AM
11:34 AM
11:41 AM
11:48 AM
11:55 AM
12:02 PM

294 Mystic, Megan Miller

254 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari

318 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk

233 Roxy, Jill Spiers

229 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers
305 BCF Casper, Jules McClary

265 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine
296 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers

286 Franziskus HW, Allison Weick

288 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins
262 Patriot, Cynthia Skorich

>« O00>»«w>»>» o>

- Lunch Break 12:09 PM to 1:09 PM -

Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

1:09 PM
1:17 PM
1:25 PM
1:33 PM
1:41 PM

226 Day Bi Day, Deanna Dennis LaBudde
285 Ottie fan 'e Sondeler Leien, Julie Bukrey
326 Lola, Joy McCourt

287 Jive, Andra Frazee

251 Vortex, Minde Parks

>>»> > >

Class 20T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Susan Mandas at C

1:49 PM
1:56 PM
2:03 PM
2:10 PM

264 Bobby Socks, Susan Machin (o]
266 Harlans Coogan, Emma Winter J
278 Montefino, Brianne Catlin (0]
289 Lukowski T, Debbie Smith (e}

Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

2:17 PM

272 Autumn Inspire, Deborah Daniel A

Class 242, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Susan Mandas at C

2:24 PM
2:32 PM

283 Romulus WF, Emma Hannon J
248 Meinte 490, Ellisa Kroll

Class 2UC, USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

2:40 PM
2:47 PM

236 Gidgets Gadget, Nora Ruddell J
249 Leeuw, Kennedy Parker

Class 2U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Susan Mandas at C

2:54 PM
3:03 PM
3:12PM
3:32 PM

322 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge 23 A Q
285 Ottie fan 'e Sondeler Leien, Julie Bukrey 31 A

- Break -
258 Malakya, Michelle Heitman 13 A Q

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

3:41 PM
3:49 PM
3:57 PM
4:05 PM
4:13 PM
4:21 PM

291 Mick Jagger, Daniela Dossmann A Q
234 Ziezo, Mary Brady A
320 Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens A
308 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A
302 Giselle TF, Laura Himes O Q
316 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma A Q

- Resize Arena 4:29 PM to 4:33 PM -

Class 2PE1, Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)
Susan Mandas at C

4:33 PM

276 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2I A



Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 01, 2020

Class 2UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

4:41 PM 236 Gidgets Gadget, Nora Ruddell J

Class 2PE2, Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)
Susan Mandas at C

4:47 PM 276 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2I A

Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

4:54 PM 247 Prince, Dena McLean

5:00 PM 259 Rockstar, Julie Hagman

5:06 PM 268 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie

5:12PM 252 My Bolero, Erica Coombs

5:18 PM 311 Crazy Cal, Allison Livesey

5:24 PM 304 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

Class 20T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
Susan Mandas at C
5:30 PM 264 Bobby Socks, Susan Machin
5:36 PM 278 Montefino, Brianne Catlin
5:42 PM 266 Harlans Coogan, Emma Winter
5:48 PM 289 Lukowski T, Debbie Smith
5:54 PM 269 Charlie, Jessie Myers

O>» «>»>» >
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Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, August 01, 2020

Arena Two
Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C Anne Cizadlo at C
7:45 AM 251 Vortex, Minde Parks A 2:39 PM 274 Rivierra, Susan Machin (0]
Class 212, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 2:46 PM 312 Scandia, Jessie Myers o
Anne Cizadlo at C 2:53 PM 304 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch 0 Q
7:53AM 262 Patriot, Cynthia Skorich A 3:00PM 247 Prince, Dena McLean A
8:00 AM 294 Mystic, Megan Miller J 3:07 PM 259 Rockstar, Julie Hagman A Q
8:08 AM 288 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins J 3:14PM ) Bre?k i
8:15 AM 277 Cinco di Medi, Kirsten Anderson A 3:34PM - 244 Du;atl, Kathrer Nelson . . JQ
8:23AM 319 Thalia CSR, Mason Konesky J 3:41PM 268 SalntIyIObsessmn, Cynthia DeRousie A
8:30 AM 227 Call Me Carmello, Mykal Roth o 3:48 PM 299 Analucia MRR, Jordan Montgomery J Q
3:55 PM 263 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A Q
Class _221, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 4:02PM 252 My Bolero, Erica Coombs 3
Anne Cizadlo at C 4:09 PM 243 Sugar Play It Smart, Kristen Schank A
8:38 AM 295 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card (e} 4:16 PM 293 Ricardo, Yr Johannsdottir A
8:46 AM 257 RH Queen O Anywhere, Sarah Archey A 4:23 PM 228 Apache, Alyssa Meyering P
8:54 AM 309 Soferia, Stephanie Wilcox-Korteway A 4:30 PM - Break for Arena One Resizing -
9:02 AM 239 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A 4:35 PM 305 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J
9:10 AM 290 Cinderella, Mia Durant J 4:42 PM 255 CCS Morwen, Robyn Rizzo A
Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 4:49PM 273 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak A Q
Anne Cizadlo at C 4:56 PM 319 Thalia CSR, Mason Konesky J Q
9:18AM 252 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J 5:03 PM 298 Soul Sister, Madison Streling J Q
925 AM 323 Willow, Lisa Zijistra o Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:32 AM 311 Crazy Cal, Allison Livesey A Anne Cizadlo at C
9:39 AM 275 Rivierra, Kimberly Jones A 5:10 PM 239 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
9:46 AM - Break - 5:18 PM 317 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (0]
10:16 AM 273 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak A 5:26 PM 302 Giselle TF, Laura Himes O Q
10:23 AM 228 Apache, Alyssa Meyering P 5:34 PM - Break -
Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR 5:44PM 2311l Divo, Jeanne Brose A
Anne Cizadlo at C 5:52 PM 272 Autumn Inspire, Deborah Daniel A
10:30 AM 307 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J 6f00 PM 284 S.co_uts Hozor, Lucy Postma JQ
10:37 AM 279 Tribute, Alexandra Lund A 6:08PM 314 Flurie, 'Vl','” y L?”E ; A
10:45 AM 324 Zafir, Kristine Downs A 6:16 PM 308 FHF Rel'lc’ PT:”C Wolfe A
10:52 AM 260 Larcos Boy, Susan Machin (e} 6:24 PM 230 LSR Me e’ti) annolr: Greaves A Q
11:00 AM 292 Come on C, Dagmar Ford A 6:32PM 322 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge AQ
Class 213, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony glassc_z‘tj?l" Ftoé”th Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Anne Cizadlo at C nne L1zadio a
11:07 AM 225 Royal Roulette KIS, Alice Cusick A Q 6520 Em 281 fon C'a;d'o‘ REbecl\;a “:'fouras AQ
11:15AM 256 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad JQ 6:49 60 Larcos Boy, Susan Machin - ©
11:23AM 257 RH Queen O Anywhere, Sarah Archey A Q Class 2M45SG, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions
11:31 AM 299 Analucia MRR, Jordan Montgomery J Q Anne Cizadlo at C
11:39 AM 242 Tip O the Mitt, Molly Zahn J 6:57 PM 249 Leeuw A
11:47 AM 253 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenb J .
ysto ubrey Vandenberg Q Class 2YH, Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)
11:55 AM 250 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker A Q .
Anne Cizadlo at C
12:03 PM 318 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J
12:11 PM - Lunch Break - 7:07 PM 232 Absolute Dream, Jennifer Truett FEI6 O
1:11PM 258 Malakya, Michelle Heitman Q Class 2E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
1:19PM 227 Call Me Carmello, Mykal Roth Anne Cizadlo at C
1:27PM 315 Zamara, Bonnie Gorichan Q 7:17PM 243 Sugar Play It Smart, Kristen Schank
1:35 PM 231 Il Divo, Jeanne Brose 7:17 PM 294 Mystic, Megan Miller J

1:43 PM 229 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers
1:51 PM 254 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari

1:59 PM 265 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine
2:07 PM 288 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins
2:15PM 277 Cinco di Medi, Kirsten Anderson
2:23PM 295 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card

2:31PM 294 Mystic, Megan Miller
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Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, August 02, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

7:00 AM
7:09 AM
7:45 AM
7:54 AM
8:21 AM
8:30 AM
8:39 AM
8:54 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:56 AM
10:26 AM
10:33 AM
10:49 AM
11:04 AM
11:41 AM
12:13 PM
12:21 PM
1:21 PM
2:57 PM
3:05 PM
3:13PM
3:20 PM

Arena Two
7:55 AM
8:05 AM
8:29 AM
9:06 AM
9:20 AM
9:41 AM
9:57 AM

10:27 AM
10:43 AM
11:09 AM
11:46 AM
12:26 PM
1:26 PM
1:42 PM
1:56 PM
2:59 PM
3:09 PM
3:44 PM
3:52 PM
3:59 PM

3FG
3F3
3F2
3FI1
3FI2
3P

3G
311

342
322
372
333
313

3PE1
3UA
3PE2

3E
341
321
3T1
30T1
331

343
312
323

3073
373

3U1
3U2
3ET

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open

USDF Third Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Intermediate Il

FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

FEI Grand Prix

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Resize Arena -

Para Equestrian Test of Choice

USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
Para Equestrian Test of Choice

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break for Arena One Resizing -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR, walk/trot

Anne Cizadlo at C

Susan Mandas at C



Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, August 02, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 3FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open
Anne Cizadlo at C
7:00 AM 271 Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak (0]

Class 3F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Anne Cizadlo at C

7:09 AM 307 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
7:18 AM 232 Absolute Dream, Jennifer Truett (0]
7:27 AM 283 Romulus WF, Emma Hannon J
7:36 AM 324 Zafir, Kristine Downs A
Class 3F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Anne Cizadlo at C
7:45 AM 317 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (e]
Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Anne Cizadlo at C
7:54 AM 303 Katusha Van 'T Wijnhof, Katie Foster (@]
8:03 AM 261 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A
8:12 AM 270 Duke, Amy Walker-Basak (¢]
Class 3FI2, FEI Intermediate |
Anne Cizadlo at C
8:21 AM 306 Revelation, Laura Himes (@]
Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Anne Cizadlo at C
8:30 AM 297 Crescendo, Jessie Myers (0]
8:39 AM - Break -
8:54 AM 280 Winsome Chauffeur, Rebecca Mouras A
9:03 AM 300 Denzel BC, Katie Foster o
Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix
Anne Cizadlo at C
9:12 AM 238 Walando, Rob van Wessum (@]

Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C

9:21 AM 290 Cinderella, Mia Durant J
9:28 AM 305 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J
9:35 AM 254 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari A
9:42 AM 262 Patriot, Cynthia Skorich A
9:49 AM 268 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie A
9:56 AM - Break -

10:26 AM 296 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers (0]
Class 342, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Anne Cizadlo at C

10:33 AM 283 Romulus WF, Emma Hannon J

10:41 AM 248 Meinte 490, Ellisa Kroll (@]

lolyolye]

o 00

Class 322, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Anne Cizadlo at C

10:49 AM 227 Call Me Carmello, Mykal Roth o
10:56 AM 318 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J

Class 3T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Anne Cizadlo at C

11:04 AM 237 Gidgets Gadget, Elisabeth Ruddell J
11:11 AM 247 Prince, Dena McLean A
11:19 AM 268 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie A
11:26 AM 275 Rivierra, Kimberly Jones A
11:34 AM 259 Rockstar, Julie Hagman A

Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C

11:41 AM 302 Giselle TF, Laura Himes (6]
11:49 AM 308 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A
11:57 AM 291 Mick Jagger, Daniela Dossmann A
12:05 PM 320 Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens A

Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C

12:13 PM 277 Cinco di Medi, Kirsten Anderson A
12:21 PM - Lunch Break -
1:21 PM 265 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine A
1:29 PM 233 Roxy, Jill Spiers A
1:37 PM 225 Royal Roulette KIS, Alice Cusick A
1:45 PM 299 Analucia MRR, Jordan Montgomery J
1:53 PM 315 Zamara, Bonnie Gorichan A
2:01 PM 254 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari A
2:09 PM 267 AAA Bint Delabba, Eve Heintzberger J
2:17 PM 295 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card (0]
2:25 PM 290 Cinderella, Mia Durant J
2:33PM 256 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J
2:41 PM 250 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker A
2:49 PM 231 Il Divo, Jeanne Brose A
- Resize Arena 2:57 PM to 3:05 PM -
Class 3PEL1, Para Equestrian Test of Choice
Anne Cizadlo at C
3:05PM 276 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2T A

Class 3UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
Anne Cizadlo at C

3:13 PM
Class 3PE2, Para Equestrian Test of Choice
Anne Cizadlo at C

3:20 PM 276 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski

235 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Sharkey P

PE2T A

Dressage at Waterloo August
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Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, August 02, 2020

Arena Two
Class 3E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR Class 30T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Susan Mandas at C Susan Mandas at C
7:55 AM 243 Sugar Play It Smart, Kristen Schank A 1:42PM 264 Bobby Socks, Susan Machin ]
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR 1:49PM 266 Harlans Coogan, Emma Winter J
Susan Mandas at C Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
8:05AM 279 Tribute, Alexandra Lund A Susan Mandas at C
8:13AM 292 Come on C, Dagmar Ford A 1:56 PM 311 Crazy Cal, Allison Livesey A
8:21 AM 324 Zafir, Kristine Downs A 2:03PM 304 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch O Q
Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 2:10PM 255 CCS Morwen, Robyn Rizzo A
Susan Mandas at C 2:17 PM 263 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A Q
) ) i 2:24 PM 293 Ricardo, Yr Johannsdottir A
8:29 AM 309 Soferia, Stephanie Wilcox-Korteway A 2:31 PM 273 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak A Q
8:36 AM 318 A'naleeza .D' Carley Grabarczyk J 2:38 PM 247 Prince, Dena McLean A
8:44 AM 239 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A 2:45 PM 274 Rivierra, Susan Machin o
8:51AM 295 Royal Danchr, Kathle?n Card % 2:52 PM 243 Sugar Play It Smart, Kristen Schank A
8:59 AM 258 Malakya, Michelle Heitman A 2:59 PM - Break for Arena One Resizing -
Class 3T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 3:09 PM 259 Rockstar, Julie Hagman A Q
Susan Mandas at C 3:16 PM 237 Gidgets Gadget, Elisabeth Ruddell J Q
9:06 AM 267 AAA Bint Delabba, Eve Heintzberger J 3:23PM 301 Golden Noblesse, Katie Foster 0 Q
9:13 AM 273 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak A 3:30PM 312 Scandia, Jessie Myers o
Class 30T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open 3:37PM 305 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J
Susan Mandas at C Class 3U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
9:20 AM 269 Charlie, Jessie Myers (0] Susan Mandas at C
9:27 AM 266 Harlans Coogan, Emma Winter J 3:44 PM 267 AAA Bint Delabba, Eve Heintzberger 13 J Q
9:34 AM 264 Bobby Socks, Susan Machin o Class 3U2, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Susan Mandas at C
Susan Mandas at C 3:52PM 258 Malakya, Michelle Heitman 21 A
9:41 AM 326 Lola, Joy McCourt A Class 3ET, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR,
9:49 AM 287 Jive, Andra Frazee A Susan Mandas at C
9:57 AM - Break -
10:27AM 251 Vortex., Minde Parks . A 3:59 PM 249 Leeuw, Kennedy Parker A
10:35 AM 226 Day Bi Day, Deanna Dennis LaBudde A
Class 343, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Susan Mandas at C
10:43 AM 328 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A
10:52 AM 281 Don Claudio, Rebecca Mouras A Q
11:00 AM 260 Larcos Boy, Susan Machin (o]

Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

11:09 AM 277 Cinco di Medi, Kirsten Anderson

11:16 AM 265 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine
11:24 AM 286 Franziskus HW, Allison Weick

11:31 AM 262 Patriot, Cynthia Skorich

11:39 AM 227 Call Me Carmello, Mykal Roth O

Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Susan Mandas at C

>0 >» >

11:46 AM 239 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
11:54 AM 317 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke O
12:02 PM 314 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A
12:10 PM 256 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J
12:18 PM 230 LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves A Q
12:26 PM - Lunch Break -

1:26 PM 302 Giselle TF, Laura Himes O Q

1:34 PM 308 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A

Dressage at Waterloo August



Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex
225 Alice Cusick, Royal Roulette KIS, [same], OLD, B, 16.2, 6, M
226 Deanna Dennis LaBudde, Day Bi Day (by Dauphin out of Santana Hit (Sandro Hit)), [same], HAN, B, 16.3, 8, G
227 Mykal Roth, Call Me Carmello, [same], TB, B, 16.2, 16, G
228 Alyssa Meyering, Apache, Tena Frieling, POA, PAL, 12.2,17, M
229 Maria Knoppers, Mary Janes Last Dance, [same], ARx, CH, 15.3, 13, M
230 Shannon Greaves, LSR Melle, [same], WARL, GR, 16.0, 9, G
231 Jeanne Brose, Il Divo, [same], DTW, CH, 16.1, 7, G
232 Jennifer Truett, Absolute Dream (by All at Once out of Fiona (Fuerst Piccolo)), [same], WPH, CH, 16.2, 6, G
233 Jill Spiers, Roxy, [same], CON, GR, 14.2, 16, M
234 Mary Brady, Ziezo (by Showtime out of Dunanda (UIft)), [same], DTW, B, 16.2, 16, G
235 Heather Sharkey, Tackmann's Dark Moccachino (by Tackmann's Donut out of Baretta (Windsor N)), [same], GR, B, 14.1, 6, G
236 Nora Ruddell, Gidgets Gadget, Carrie Thorne, PIN, B, 15.2, 19, M
237 Elisabeth Ruddell, Gidgets Gadget, Carrie Thorne, PIN, B, 15.2, 19, M
238 Rob van Wessum, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], DTW, BLK, 17.0, 17, G
239 Julie Konrad-Dunn, Fiona (by Explosive out of Shenandoah (Campesino)), [same], RHN, CH, 16.2, 13, M
240 Barbara Kuyper, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.3, 10, G
241 Rosanna Braida, Noah, [same], FRS, BLK, 16.1, 8, G
242 Molly Zahn, Tip O the Mitt, Tena Frieling, MOR, CH, 14.3, 11, G
243 Kristen Schank, Sugar Play It Smart, [same], QH, CH, 15.1, 12, G
244 Kathryn Nelson, Ducati (by Urano out of MS Dusty Rose (Rowfantina Sherpa)), [same], DHH, GR, 15.2, 6, G
245 Sophie Bayer, Rohan, [same], DTW, B, 16.1, 14, G
246 Sarah Medler, Athena C.H.F., [same], FRS, BLK, 16.0, 12, M
247 Dena McLean, Prince, [same], AND, GR, 15.2, 13, G
248 Ellisa Kroll, Meinte 490, [same], FRS, BLK, 16.2, 8, S
249 Kennedy Parker, Leeuw, [same], DTW, CH, 16.3, 4, G
250 Kennedy Parker, Ice Breker, [same], DTW, DkB, 16.0, 7, G
251 Minde Parks, Vortex, [same], DTW, BLK, 16.3, 18, G
252 Erica Coombs, My Bolero, [same], AND, B, 15.2, 8, G
253 Aubrey Vandenberg, Brystol SG (by Bergamon out of Katinka (Animo)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.0, 13, M
254 Kelly Zebari, Just Dandy (by Duellglanz out of Pepsons Windsong), [same], PTX, B/WH, 16.1, 17, G
255 Robyn Rizzo, CCS Morwen, [same], Knab, BLK, 15.2, 7, M
256 Kylee Haddad, PL Mojito (by PL Macchiato out of PL Summer Shandy), [same], SportPony, BUCK, 14.3, 9, G
257 Sarah Archey, RH Queen O Anywhere, [same], SBH Draft, APP, 16.1, 11, M
258 Michelle Heitman, Malakya, [same], PRE, GR, 16.0, 9, M
259 Julie Hagman, Rockstar, [same], TBx, CH, 16.1, 17, G
260 Susan Machin, Larcos Boy, [same], RHN, B, 15.3, 12, G
261 Nancy Gioia, JP Zafer (by Modico out of JP Adonia (Istoso)), [same], AND, GR, 16.0, 13, G
262 Cynthia Skorich, Patriot, [same], AW, B, 16.1, 7, G
263 Abigail Whitmer, Iron Man, [same], OLD, BLK, 17.1, 11, G
264 Susan Machin, Bobby Socks, Leslie Arwin, QH, BUCK, 15.1, 8, G
265 Lizz Germaine, Paddyntons Crescendo, [same], SB, PAL, 16.0, 9, G
266 Emma Winter, Harlans Coogan, Alexandria Oliver, QH, B, 15.3, 16, G
267 Eve Heintzberger, AAA Bint Delabba, [same], AR, GR, 14.2, 16, M
268 Cynthia DeRousie, Saintly Obsession (by Saint Sandro out of Sarrina Amor (Ceasarr)), [same], HalfAR, B, 14.2, 6, G
269 Jessie Myers, Charlie (by Lake Ridge Wildfire out of Lake Ridge La Fonda), Lisa Weasel, GV, CH/WH, 15.0, 5, G
270 Amy Walker-Basak, Duke, Alma Ericson, DTW, B, 17.1, 11, G
271 Amy Walker-Basak, Wagner (by Krack C out of Iselotte (Kaiserstern)), Alma Ericson, DTW, CH, 17.1, 17, G
272 Deborah Daniel, Autumn Inspire, [same], TBx, CH, 15.1, 16, M
273 Alyssa Basak, Grand Amour, Alma Ericson, OLD, B, 16.2, 4, G
274 Susan Machin, Rivierra (by Rosenthal out of Maraekar (Marwan al Shagab)), Kimberly Jones, ARx, B, 16.3, 7, G
275 Kimberly Jones, Rivierra (by Rosenthal out of Maraekar (Marwan al Shaqgab)), [same], ARx, B, 16.3,7, G
276 Skyler Wroblewski, Mr. Personality, [same], TBx, CH, 15.1, 16, G
277 Kirsten Anderson, Cinco de Medi (by Corcovado out of Khristianos Helios), [same], OLD, B, 17.0, 9, G
278 Brianne Catlin, Montefino, [same], GWB, B, 16.1, 11, G
279 Lisa Zijlstra, Lourenske, Rhonda Andrews, FRS, BLK, 16.3, 9, M
280 Rebecca Mouras, Winsome Chauffeur (by Weltissimo out of Divinia), [same], HAN, BLK, 17.2, 16, G
281 Rebecca Mouras, Don Claudio (by Don Larino out of Calmera (Santander H)), [same], OLD, B, 16.2, 17, G
282 Ella Hoekstra, Drommels, [same], DTW, CH, 16.2, 12, G
283 Emma Hannon, Romulus WF, [same], HAN, CH, 17.1, 14, G
284 Lucy Postma, Scouts Honor (by Play It Smart out of Skip N Doc Moon (Pure O Lena)), [same], APHA, BL/WH, 15.1, 20, G
285 Julie Bukrey, Ottie fan 'e Sondeler Leien, [same], FRS, BLK, 16.0, 16, M
286 Allison Weick, Franziskus HW (by Franziskus (damsire: Flatley)), [same], RHN, B, 17.2, 7, G
287 Andra Frazee, Jive (by Bretton Woods out of Candora V (Citango)), [same], DTW, B, 16.3, 6, G
288 Kiersin Hawkins, Lostview's Lux Aeterna, [same], FRS, BLK, 16.2, 11, G
290 Mia Durant, Cinderella, [same], PT, BR, 14.2, 16, M
291 Daniela Dossmann, Mick Jagger (by Markus Deak xx out of Ettolesil (Eistanz)), [same], HAN, CH, 17.1, 17, G
292 Dagmar Ford, Come on C (by Dayano out of Hycara (Daimler)), [same], DTW, DkB, 16.0, 13, G
293 Yr Johannsdottir, Ricardo, [same], DANWB, B, 15.0, 6, G

Dressage at Waterloo August - Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number



No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex

294 Megan Miller, Mystic, [same], MT/QH, GR, 15.1, 13, M
295 Kathleen Card, Royal Dancer, [same], WP, B, 16.1, 9, G
296 Jessie Myers, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, OLD, CH, 16.0, 6, M
297 Jessie Myers, Crescendo, Catherine Teifer, DANWB, BLK, 17.2, 13, G
* 298 Madison Streling, Soul Sister, Mary Phipps, OLD, B, 16.3, 6, M
299 Jordan Montgomery, Analucia MRR, [same], AND, GR, 16.2, 7, M
300 Katie Foster, Denzel BC, Vicki Langer, HAN, BLK, 16.1, 17, G
301 Katie Foster, Golden Noblesse (by Golden State out of Cadence (Beaujolais)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, GR, PAL, 14.1, 5, G
302 Laura Himes, Giselle TF, Patrick Wolfe, DTW, B, 15.3, 9, M
303 Katie Foster, Katusha Van 'T Wijnhof (by Breemeersen Crescendo out of Kanoro V (Flemmingh)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, BE, BLK, 16.2, 10, M
304 Katelyn O'Brien, Ben, Priscilla Walker, OLD, GR, 15.3, 6, G
305 Jules McClary, BCF Casper, Donna Woudenberg, FRS, BLRN, 17.0, 12, G
306 Laura Himes, Revelation, Patrick Wolfe, OLD, BLK, 16.2, 18, G
307 Sophie Novak, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, DTW, B, 17.3, 8, G
308 Patrick Wolfe, FHF Relic, [same], AW, B, 16.1, 15, G
309 Stephanie Wilcox-Korteway, Soferia, [same], ATR, B, 16.2, 13, M
310 Lori Tormoehlen, Gracefull Rendition HU (by Galant Du Serein out of EM Rohmanie (Rohdiamant)), Horses Unlimited, ZB, B, 16.2, 13, M
311 Allison Livesey, Crazy Cal, [same], TB, B, 15.3, 17, G
312 Jessie Myers, Scandia (by Scuderia out of Annabelle (Amani)), [same], HAN, CH, 16.0, 6, M
313 Sherry Nelson, Mozart (by Art Deco out of O'Mystify Me (Branco)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.3, 14, G
314 Mindy Lane, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], DTW, B, 17.1, 10, G
* 315 Bonnie Gorichan, Zamara, [same], AW, GR, 16.1, 18, M
316 Cathy Bruinsma, Zimree, [same], DTW, B, 16.1, 16, G
317 Shari Wolke, Winnalee Z (by Warrior out of Cassidyzeexx (Jelosoxx)), Janice Smith, OLD, GR, 15.2, 18, M
318 Carley Grabarczyk, Analeeza D (by Edukt out of Anegra (Neggatraz)), [same], AR, B, 14.3, 18, M
319 Mason Konesky, Thalia CSR (by Balta'Czar out of Tasja van't Goor (Pachat I1)), [same], BEX, B, 16.0, 7, M
320 Stephanie Likens, Entegrity Bey+, [same], AR, B, 15.0, 20, G
321 Suzannah Wise, Lux Stensvang, Sean Sierra Keasler, DANWB, BLK, 17.1, 18, G
322 Debby Buck DeJonge, Paxem, [same], DTWX, B, 16.2, 23, G
323 Lisa Zijlstra, Willow, Rhonda Andrews, FRS, BLK, 16.2,5, M
324 Kristine Downs, Zafir, [same], DANWB, B, 17.1, 12, G
325 Megan Di Dio, F Sixteen, [same], AR, LCH, 15.3, 9, G
326 Joy McCourt, Lola, [same], OLD, CH, 16.3, 8, M
327 Haley Reinecke, DL's Isabella (by Delvecchio out of SG's Sensation Within Thyme (Sir Gasperon)), [same], HAN, CH, 16.0, 12, M
328 Hilary Clayton, Donzi MC (by Taperao do Reis out of Tarambola (Gaviao)), [same], LUS, GR, 15.2, 12, G

Breed Abbreviations:

AND Andalusian OoLD Oldenburg

APHA Paint (APHA) PIN Pinto

AR Arabian POA Pony of the Americas
ARX Arabian Cross PRE Pure Spanish Horse
ATR Anglo-Trakehner PT Paint

AW American Warmblood PTX Paint Cross

BE Belgian Warmblood QH Quarter Horse

BEX Belgian Cross RHN Rheinlander

CON Connemara SB Saddlebred

DANWB Danish Warmblood SBH Draft Sugarbush Harlequin Draft
DHH Dutch Harness Horse SportPony  Sport Pony

DTW Dutch Warmblood B Thoroughbred
DTWx Dutch Warmblood Cross TBx Thoroughbred Cross
FRS Friesian WARL Warlander

GR German Riding Pony WP Westphalian

GV Gypsy Vanner WPH Westphalen

GWB German Warmblood ZB Zweibrucker

HalfAR Half Arabian

HAN Hanoverian

HOL Holsteiner

HOLx Holsteiner Cross

Knab Knabstrupper

LUS Lusitano

MOR Morgan

MT/QH Mustang/Quarter Horse

Dressage at Waterloo August - Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number
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No. Rider/Handler Name, City, State, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes (Time & Arena)

277 Anderson, Kirsten, Ada, MI, Cinco de Medi (by Corcovado out of Khristianos Helios), [same], Lori Lynn Davis, OLD, B, 17.0, 9, G, 212 (Sat 8:15 AM in 2), 213
(Sat 2:15 PM in 2), 312 (Sun 11:09 AM in 2), 313 (Sun 12:13 PM in 1)

257 Archey, Sarah, Kalamazoo, MI, RH Queen O Anywhere, [same], N/A, SBH Draft, APP, 16.1, 11, M, 221 (Sat 8:46 AM in 2), 213 (Sat 11:23 AM in 2)

273 Basak, Alyssa, Belvidere, IL, Grand Amour, Alma Ericson, N/A, OLD, B, 16.2, 4, G, 1T1 (Fri 9:50 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 12:04 PM in 2), 2T1 (Sat 10:16 AM in 2),
2T3 (Sat 4:49 PM in 2), 3T1 (Sun 9:13 AM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 2:31 PM in 2)

245 Bayer, Sophie, Park Hills, KY, Rohan, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 14, G, 1FI2 (Fri 9:36 AM in 1), 2FI2 (Sat 8:39 AM in 1)

234 Brady, Mary, Milford, MI, Ziezo (by Showtime out of Dunanda (Ulft)), [same], Paardencentrum De Dalhoeve, DTW, B, 16.2, 16, G, 133 (Fri 3:59 PM in 1), 233
(Sat3:49 PMin 1)

241 Braida, Rosanna, Centerburg, OH, Noah, [same], N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.1, 8, G (No Classes)

231 Brose, Jeanne, Minneapolis, MN, Il Divo, [same], N/A, DTW, CH, 16.1, 7, G, 123 (Fri 3:06 PM in 2), 113 (Fri 5:52 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 1:35 PM in 2), 223 (Sat
5:44 PMin 2), 313 (Sun 2:49 PM in 1)

316 Bruinsma, Cathy, Byron Center, MI, Zimree, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 16, G, 131 (Fri 1:11 PMin 1), 133 (Fri 3:43 PM in 1), 233 (Sat 4:21 PM in 1)

322 Buck DeJonge, Debby, Ada, MI, Paxem, [same], N/A, DTWX, B, 16.2, 23, G, 121 (Fri 10:11 AMin 2), 123 (Fri 3:14 PM in 2), 1U1 (Fri 5:07 PM in 1), 2U1 (Sat
2:54 PMin 1), 223 (Sat 6:32 PM in 2)

285 Bukrey, Julie, Grand Rapids, MI, Ottie fan 'e Sondeler Leien, [same], N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.0, 16, M, 131 (Fri 1:27 PM in 1), 1U1 (Fri 5:16 PM in 1), 231 (Sat 1:17
PMin 1), 2U1 (Sat 3:03 PM in 1)

295 Card, Kathleen, Bay City, MI, Royal Dancer, [same], N/A, WP, B, 16.1, 9, G, 111 (Fri 12:28 PM in 1), 113 (Fri 5:20 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 8:38 AM in 2), 213 (Sat
2:23 PMin 2), 321 (Sun 8:51 AM in 2), 313 (Sun 2:17 PMin 1)

278 Catlin, Brianne, Ann Arbor, MI, Montefino, [same], N/A, GWB, B, 16.1, 11, G, 20T3 (Sat 2:03 PM in 1), 20T2 (Sat 5:36 PM in 1)

328 Clayton, Hilary, Mason, MI, Donzi MC (by Taperao do Reis out of Tarambola (Gaviao)), [same], Arsenio Cordeiro and Karen A Jenkins, LUS, GR, 15.2, 12, G,
143 (Fri 4:03 PMin 2), 2F4 (Sat 7:09 AM in 1), 343 (Sun 10:43 AM in 2)

252 Coombs, Erica, Hudsonville, MI, My Bolero, [same], N/A, AND, B, 15.2, 8, G, 1T1 (Fri 9:36 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 12:46 PM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 3:13 PM in 1), 2T1 (Sat
9:18 AM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 4:02 PM in 2), 2T2 (Sat 5:12 PM in 1)

225 Cusick, Alice, Jackson, MI, Royal Roulette KIS, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 16.2, 6, M, 213 (Sat 11:07 AM in 2), 313 (Sun 1:37 PM in 1)

272 Daniel, Deborah, Northville, MI, Autumn Inspire, [same], N/A, TBx, CH, 15.1, 16, M, 121 (Fri 10:34 AM in 2), 122 (Fri 3:28 PM in 1), 222 (Sat 2:17 PM in 1), 223
(Sat 5:52 PM in 2)

226 Dennis LaBudde, Deanna, Rochester Hills, MI, Day Bi Day (by Dauphin out of Santana Hit (Sandro Hit)), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.3, 8, G, 131 (Fri 2243 PM in
1), 231 (Sat 1:09 PM in 1), 331 (Sun 10:35 AM in 2)

268 DeRousie, Cynthia, Belleville, Ml, Saintly Obsession (by Saint Sandro out of Sarrina Amor (Ceasarr)), [same], N/A, HalfAR, B, 14.2, 6, G, 2T3 (Sat 3:41 PM in
2), 2T2 (Sat 5:06 PM in 1), 311 (Sun 9:49 AM in 1), 3T2 (Sun 11:19 AM in 1)

325 Di Dio, Megan, Holly, MI, F Sixteen, [same], N/A, AR, LCH, 15.3, 9, G (No Classes)

291 Dossmann, Daniela, Ann Arbor, Mi, Mick Jagger (by Markus Deak xx out of Ettolesil (Eistanz)), [same], Heinrich Werkmeister, HAN, CH, 17.1, 17, G, 133 (Fri
3:51 PMin 1), 233 (Sat 3:41 PM in 1), 333 (Sun 11:57 AM in 1)

324 Downs, Kristine, South Lyon, MI, Zafir, [same], N/A, DANWB, B, 17.1, 12, G, 1F3 (Fri 8:39 AM in 1), 241 (Sat 10:45 AM in 2), 3F3 (Sun 7:36 AM in 1), 341 (Sun
8:21 AM in 2)

290 Durant, Mia, South Lyon, MI, Cinderella, [same], N/A, PT, BR, 14.2, 16, M, 121 (Fri 10:41 AM in 2), 113 (Fri 5:44 PMin 2), 221 (Sat 9:10 AM in 2), 311 (Sun
9:21 AMin 1), 313 (Sun 2:25 PMin 1)

292 Ford, Dagmar, Ann Arbor, MI, Come on C (by Dayano out of Hycara (Daimler)), [same], N/A, DTW, DkB, 16.0, 13, G, 141 (Fri 10:49 AM in 2), 241 (Sat 11:00
AM in 2), 341 (Sun 8:13 AM in 2)

300 Foster, Katie, Mason, MI, Denzel BC, Vicki Langer, N/A, HAN, BLK, 16.1, 17, G, 1P (Fri 12:03 PM in 1), 3P (Sun 9:03 AM in 1)

301 Foster, Katie, Mason, MI, Golden Noblesse (by Golden State out of Cadence (Beaujolais)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, N/A, GR, PAL, 14.1, 5, G, 1T3
(Fri 1:28 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 3:23 PM in 2)

303 Foster, Katie, Mason, MI, Katusha Van 'T Wijnhof (by Breemeersen Crescendo out of Kanoro V (Flemmingh)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, Rene
Vangorp, BE, BLK, 16.2, 10, M, 1FI1 (Fri 10:03 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 7:54 AM in 1)

287 Frazee, Andra, Rochester Hills, Ml, Jive (by Bretton Woods out of Candora V (Citango)), [same], S. Marijnissen, DTW, B, 16.3, 6, G, 131 (Fri 2:35 PM in 1), 231
(Sat 1:33 PM in 1), 331 (Sun 9:49 AM in 2)

265 Germaine, Lizz, Farmington Hills, MI, Paddyntons Crescendo, [same], N/A, SB, PAL, 16.0, 9, G, 211 (Sat 11:34 AM in 1), 213 (Sat 1:59 PM in 2), 312 (Sun
11:16 AMin 2), 313 (Sun 1:21 PMin 1)

261 Gioia, Nancy, Plymouth, MI, JP Zafer (by Modico out of JP Adonia (Istoso)), [same], Shelly and JP Giacomini, AND, GR, 16.0, 13, G, 1FI1 (Fri 10:30 AM in 1),
2FI1 (Sat 9:34 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 8:03 AM in 1)

315 Gorichan, Bonnie, Ann Arbor, MI, Zamara, [same], N/A, AW, GR, 16.1, 18, M, 113 (Fri 4:20 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 1:27 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 1:53 PM in 1)

318 Grabarczyk, Carley, Chelsea, MI, Analeeza D (by Edukt out of Anegra (Neggatraz)), [same], Cynthia Dolanski, AR, B, 14.3, 18, M, 211 (Sat 11:06 AM in 1), 213
(Sat 12:03 PMin 2), 321 (Sun 8:36 AM in 2), 322 (Sun 10:56 AM in 1)

230 Greaves, Shannon, Granger, IN, LSR Melle, [same], N/A, WARL, GR, 16.0, 9, G, 123 (Fri 3:22 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 6:24 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 12:18 PM in 2)

256 Haddad, Kylee, Franklin, MI, PL Majito (by PL Macchiato out of PL Summer Shandy), [same], Tracey Gabriel, SportPony, BUCK, 14.3, 9, G, 121 (Fri 10:26 AM
in 2), 113 (Fri 5:36 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 11:15 AM in 2), 323 (Sun 12:10 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 2:33 PMin 1)

259 Hagman, Julie, Holland, MI, Rockstar, [same], N/A, TBx, CH, 16.1, 17, G, 2T3 (Sat 3:07 PM in 2), 2T2 (Sat 5:00 PM in 1), 3T2 (Sun 11:34 AM in 1), 3T3 (Sun
3:09 PMin 2)

283 Hannon, Emma, Laporte, IN, Romulus WF, [same], N/A, HAN, CH, 17.1, 14, G, 1F3 (Fri 8:48 AM in 1), 141 (Fri 10:57 AM in 2), 2F3 (Sat 7:18 AM in 1), 242 (Sat
2:24 PMin 1), 3F3 (Sun 7:27 AM in 1), 342 (Sun 10:33 AM in 1)

288 Hawkins, Kiersin, Byron Center, MI, Lostview's Lux Aeterna, [same], N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 11, G, 112 (Fri 11:35 AM in 2), 111 (Fri 12:56 PM in 1), 113 (Fri 5:28
PMin 2), 212 (Sat 8:08 AM in 2), 211 (Sat 11:55 AM in 1), 213 (Sat 2:07 PM in 2)

267 Heintzberger, Eve, Elkhart, IN, AAA Bint Delabba, [same], N/A, AR, GR, 14.2, 16, M, 3T1 (Sun 9:06 AM in 2), 313 (Sun 2:09 PM in 1), 3U1 (Sun 3:44 PM in 2)

258 Heitman, Michelle, West Olive, MI, Malakya, [same], N/A, PRE, GR, 16.0, 9, M, 213 (Sat 1:11 PM in 2), 2U1 (Sat 3:32 PM in 1), 321 (Sun 8:59 AM in 2), 3U2
(Sun 3:52 PM in 2)

302 Himes, Laura, Lafayette, IN, Giselle TF, Patrick Wolfe, N/A, DTW, B, 15.3, 9, M, 123 (Fri 2:50 PM in 2), 133 (Fri 4:51 PM in 1), 233 (Sat 4:13 PMin 1), 223 (Sat
5:26 PM in 2), 333 (Sun 11:41 AM in 1), 323 (Sun 1:26 PM in 2)

306 Himes, Laura, Lafayette, IN, Revelation, Patrick Wolfe, N/A, OLD, BLK, 16.2, 18, G, 1FI2 (Fri 9:54 AM in 1), 2FI2 (Sat 8:48 AM in 1), 3FI2 (Sun 8:21 AM in 1)

282 Hoekstra, Ella, Holland, MI, Drommels, [same], N/A, DTW, CH, 16.2, 12, G, 1P (Fri 11:36 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 7:54 AM in 1)

293 Johannsdottir, Yr, Saline, MI, Ricardo, [same], N/A, DANWB, B, 15.0, 6, G, 1T3 (Fri 1:07 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 4:16 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 2:24 PM in 2)

275 Jones, Kimberly, Superior Twp, MI, Rivierra (by Rosenthal out of Maraekar (Marwan al Shagab)), [same], Susan McAdoo, ARX, B, 16.3, 7, G, 2T1 (Sat 9:39 AM
in 2), 3T2 (Sun 11:26 AM in 1)

229 Knoppers, Maria, Allendale, MI, Mary Janes Last Dance, [same], N/A, ARx, CH, 15.3, 13, M, 111 (Fri 12:35 PMin 1), 113 (Fri 5:12 PM in 2), 211 (Sat 11:20 AM

in 1), 213 (Sat 1:43 PM in 2)
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319 Konesky, Mason, Bowling Green, OH, Thalia CSR (by Balta'Czar out of Tasja van't Goor (Pachat Il)), [same], Cold Spring Run, BEX, B, 16.0, 7, M, 2U2 (Sat
2:39 PMin 2), 2T3 (Sat 4:56 PM in 2)

239 Konrad-Dunn, Julie, Plymouth, MI, Fiona (by Explosive out of Shenandoah (Campesino)), [same], Gambea, RHN, CH, 16.2, 13, M, 121 (Fri 10:04 AM in 2), 123
(Fri 3:46 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 9:02 AM in 2), 223 (Sat 5:10 PM in 2), 321 (Sun 8:44 AM in 2), 323 (Sun 11:46 AM in 2)

248 Kroll, Ellisa, Dorr, MI, Meinte 490, [same], N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 8, S, 242 (Sat 2:32 PM in 1), 342 (Sun 10:41 AM in 1)

240 Kuyper, Barbara, Holland, MI, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], Anne Schmidt, OLD, CH, 16.3, 10, G, 1FI1 (Fri 10:39 AM in 1), 2FI1
(Sat 9:16 AM in 1)

314 Lane, Mindy, Haslett, MI, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 10, G, 123 (Fri 3:30 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 6:08 PM in 2), 323
(Sun 12:02 PMin 2)

320 Likens, Stephanie, Pinckney, MI, Entegrity Bey+, [same], N/A, AR, B, 15.0, 20, G, 133 (Fri 4:07 PM in 1), 233 (Sat 3:57 PM in 1), 333 (Sun 12:05 PM in 1)

311 Livesey, Allison, Saline, Mi, Crazy Cal, [same], N/A, TB, B, 15.3, 17, G, 2T1 (Sat 9:32 AM in 2), 2T2 (Sat 5:18 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 1:56 PM in 2)

264 Machin, Susan, Ann Arbor, MI, Bobby Socks, Leslie Arwin, N/A, QH, BUCK, 15.1, 8, G, 10T1 (Fri 9:22 AM in 2), 10T2 (Fri 4:59 PM in 1), 20T3 (Sat 1:49 PM in
1), 20T2 (Sat 5:30 PM in 1), 30T1 (Sun 9:34 AM in 2), 30T3 (Sun 1:42 PM in 2)

260 Machin, Susan, Ann Arbor, MI, Larcos Boy, [same], N/A, RHN, B, 15.3, 12, G, 143 (Fri 3:54 PMin 2), 241 (Sat 10:52 AM in 2), 243 (Sat 6:49 PM in 2), 343 (Sun
11:00 AM in 2)

274 Machin, Susan, Ann Arbor, MI, Rivierra (by Rosenthal out of Maraekar (Marwan al Shagab)), Kimberly Jones, Susan McAdoo, ARXx, B, 16.3, 7, G, 1T3 (Fri 11:57
AM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 2:51 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 2:53 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 2:45 PM in 2)

305 McClary, Jules, Bloomfield Hills, MI, BCF Casper, Donna Woudenberg, N/A, FRS, BLRN, 17.0, 12, G, 111 (Fri 12:21 PM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 2:35 PM in 2), 1E (Fri
5:25 PMin 1), 211 (Sat 11:27 AM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 4:35 PM in 2), 311 (Sun 9:28 AM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 3:37 PM in 2)

326 McCourt, Joy, Saginaw, MI, Lola, [same], N/A, OLD, CH, 16.3, 8, M, 131 (Fri 1:19 PM in 1), 231 (Sat 1:25 PM in 1), 331 (Sun 9:41 AM in 2)

247 McLean, Dena, Northville, MI, Prince, [same], N/A, AND, GR, 15.2, 13, G, 1T3 (Fri 12:18 PM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 3:06 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:00 PM in 2), 2T2 (Sat 4:54
PMin 1), 3T2 (Sun 11:11 AM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:38 PM in 2)

246 Medler, Sarah, Grayling, MI, Athena C.H.F., [same], N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.0, 12, M, 1F1 (Fri 8:12 AM in 1), 2F1 (Sat 7:36 AM in 1)

228 Meyering, Alyssa, Holland, MI, Apache, Tena Frieling, N/A, POA, PAL, 12.2, 17, M, 1T1 (Fri 9:43 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 12:39 PM in 2), 2T1 (Sat 10:23 AM in 2),
2T3 (Sat 4:23 PMin 2)

294 Miller, Megan, Bristol, IN, Mystic, [same], N/A, MT/QH, GR, 15.1, 13, M, 212 (Sat 8:00 AM in 2), 211 (Sat 10:52 AM in 1), 213 (Sat 2:31 PM in 2), 2E (Sat 7:17
PM in 2)

299 Montgomery, Jordan, Boyne City, MI, Analucia MRR, [same], N/A, AND, GR, 16.2, 7, M, 1T3 (Fri 12:53 PM in 2), 113 (Fri 4:56 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 11:31 AM in
2), 2T3 (Sat 3:48 PMin 2), 313 (Sun 1:45 PM in 1)

281 Mouras, Rebecca, Cottrellville, MI, Don Claudio (by Don Larino out of Calmera (Santander H)), [same], Gerd Folkers, OLD, B, 16.2, 17, G, 143 (Fri 4:11 PM in
2), 243 (Sat 6:40 PM in 2), 343 (Sun 10:52 AM in 2)

280 Mouras, Rebecca, Cottrellville, MI, Winsome Chauffeur (by Weltissimo out of Divinia), [same], N/A, HAN, BLK, 17.2, 16, G, 1P (Fri 10:57 AM in 1), 1FEI1 (Fri
12:12 PM in 1), 2P (Sat 8:03 AM in 1), 2FEI2 (Sat 10:36 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 8:54 AM in 1)

269 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Charlie (by Lake Ridge Wildfire out of Lake Ridge La Fonda), Lisa Weasel, N/A, GV, CH/WH, 15.0, 5, G, 10T1 (Fri 9:15 AM in 2),
20T2 (Sat 5:54 PM in 1), 30T1 (Sun 9:20 AM in 2)

297 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Crescendo, Catherine Teifer, N/A, DANWB, BLK, 17.2, 13, G, 1FI1 (Fri 10:12 AM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 9:25 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 8:30 AM
in 1)

296 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, N/A, OLD, CH, 16.0, 6, M, 111 (Fri 12:49 PMin 1), 211 (Sat 11:41 AM in 1), 311 (Sun 10:26
AMin 1)

312 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Scandia (by Scuderia out of Annabelle (Amani)), [same], N/A, HAN, CH, 16.0, 6, M, 1T3 (Fri 11:50 AM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 2:46 PM in
2), 3T3 (Sun 3:30 PMin 2)

244 Nelson, Kathryn, Saugatuck, MI, Ducati (by Urano out of MS Dusty Rose (Rowfantina Sherpa)), [same], Phil L. Plasman, DHH, GR, 15.2, 6, G, 1T1 (Fri 9:29 AM
in 2), 1T3 (Fri 1:21 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 3:34 PM in 2)

313 Nelson, Sherry, Saline, MI, Mozart (by Art Deco out of O'Mystify Me (Branco)), [same], N/A, OLD, CH, 16.3, 14, G, 1FI2 (Fri 9:45 AM in 1), 2FI2 (Sat 8:30 AM in
1)

307 Novak, Sophie, Haslett, MI, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, N/A, DTW, B, 17.3, 8, G, 133 (Fri 4:15 PM in 1), 241 (Sat 10:37
AM in 2), 3F3 (Sun 7:09 AM in 1)

304 O'Brien, Katelyn, Lansing, MI, Ben, Priscilla Walker, N/A, OLD, GR, 15.3, 6, G (No Classes)

250 Parker, Kennedy, Fowlerville, MI, Ice Breker, [same], N/A, DTW, DkB, 16.0, 7, G, 1E (Fri 5:25 PM in 1), 213 (Sat 11:55 AM in 2), 313 (Sun 2:41 PM in 1)

249 Parker, Kennedy, Fowlerville, MI, Leeuw, [same], N/A, DTW, CH, 16.3, 4, G, 2UC (Sat 2:47 PM in 1), 2M45SG (Sat 6:57 PM in 2), 3ET (Sun 3:59 PM in 2)

251 Parks, Minde, Okemos, MI, Vortex, [same], N/A, DTW, BLK, 16.3, 18, G, 132 (Fri 11:42 AM in 2), 131 (Fri 1:03 PM in 1), 232 (Sat 7:45 AM in 2), 231 (Sat 1:41
PMin 1), 331 (Sun 10:27 AM in 2)

284 Postma, Lucy, Grandville, Ml, Scouts Honor (by Play It Smart out of Skip N Doc Moon (Pure O Lena)), [same], Caren Thomas, APHA, BL/WH, 15.1, 20, G, 123
(Fri 2:42 PMin 2), 113 (Fri 6:00 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 6:00 PM in 2)

327 Reinecke, Haley, Muskegon, MI, DL's Isabella (by Delvecchio out of SG's Sensation Within Thyme (Sir Gasperon)), [same], FRTC LLC, HAN, CH, 16.0, 12, M,
1FI1 (Fri 10:21 AM in 1), 1P (Fri 11:45 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 8:21 AM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 10:27 AM in 1)

255 Rizzo, Robyn, Ann Arbor, MI, CCS Morwen, [same], N/A, Knab, BLK, 15.2, 7, M, 2T3 (Sat 4:42 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 2:10 PM in 2)

227 Roth, Mykal, Lapeer, MI, Call Me Carmello, [same], N/A, TB, B, 16.2, 16, G, 121 (Fri 10:19 AM in 2), 122 (Fri 3:36 PM in 1), 212 (Sat 8:30 AM in 2), 213 (Sat
1:19 PM in 2), 322 (Sun 10:49 AM in 1), 312 (Sun 11:39 AM in 2)

237 Ruddell, Elisabeth, East Lansing, MI, Gidgets Gadget, Carrie Thorne, N/A, PIN, B, 15.2, 19, M, 1T3 (Fri 12:32 PM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 2:58 PM in 1), 3T2 (Sun 11:04
AM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 3:16 PM in 2)

236 Ruddell, Nora, East Lansing, MI, Gidgets Gadget, Carrie Thorne, N/A, PIN, B, 15.2, 19, M, 2UC (Sat 2:40 PM in 1), 2UB (Sat 4:41 PM in 1)

243 Schank, Kristen, Rochester, MI, Sugar Play It Smart, [same], N/A, QH, CH, 15.1, 12, G, 2T3 (Sat 4:09 PM in 2), 2E (Sat 7:17 PM in 2), 3E (Sun 7:55 AM in 2),
3T3 (Sun 2:52 PMin 2)

235 Sharkey, Heather, Macomb, MI, Tackmann's Dark Moccachino (by Tackmann's Donut out of Baretta (Windsor N)), [same], Lina Gardey, GR, B, 14.1, 6, G, 2UA
(Sat 10:45 AM in 1), 3UA (Sun 3:13 PM in 1)

262 Skorich, Cynthia, Riverview, MI, Patriot, [same], N/A, AW, B, 16.1, 7, G, 212 (Sat 7:53 AM in 2), 211 (Sat 12:02 PM in 1), 311 (Sun 9:42 AM in 1), 312 (Sun
11:31 AMin 2)

233 Spiers, Jill, Lake Orion, MI, Roxy, [same], N/A, CON, GR, 14.2, 16, M, 211 (Sat 11:13 AM in 1), 313 (Sun 1:29 PM in 1)

298 Streling, Madison, Holland, MI, Soul Sister, Mary Phipps, N/A, OLD, B, 16.3, 6, M, 1T1 (Fri 9:57 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 12:25 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 5:03 PM in 2)

310 Tormoehlen, Lori, Sand Creek, MI, Gracefull Rendition HU (by Galant Du Serein out of EM Rohmanie (Rohdiamant)), Horses Unlimited, Horses Unlimited, ZB,
B, 16.2, 13, M, 1P (Fri 11:54 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 8:12 AM in 1)

232 Truett, Jennifer, Lebanon, OH, Absolute Dream (by All at Once out of Fiona (Fuerst Piccolo)), [same], Josef Pruesener, WPH, CH, 16.2, 6, G, 1F3 (Fri 8:30 AM
in 1), 2YH (Sat 7:07 PM in 2), 3F3 (Sun 7:18 AM in 1)

238 van Wessum, Rob, Mason, MI, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], Erika Wijlhuizen, DTW, BLK, 17.0, 17, G, 1G (Fri 9:27 AM in 1), 2G
(Sat 7:45 AM in 1), 3G (Sun 9:12 AM in 1)

253 Vandenberg, Aubrey, Holland, MI, Brystol SG (by Bergamon out of Katinka (Animo)), [same], Star Gate Sport Horses, OLD, CH, 16.0, 13, M, 1T3 (Fri 1:00 PM
in 2), 113 (Fri 5:04 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 11:47 AM in 2)

270 Walker-Basak, Amy, Belvidere, IL, Duke, Alma Ericson, N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 11, G, 1FI1 (Fri 10:48 AM in 1), 2FI (Sat 7:00 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 8:12 AM in 1)

Dressage at Waterloo August - Competitor Guide, with Ride Times, by Rider Name



No. Rider/Handler Name, City, State, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes (Time & Arena)

271 Walker-Basak, Amy, Belvidere, IL, Wagner (by Krack C out of Iselotte (Kaiserstern)), Alma Ericson, N/A, DTW, CH, 17.1, 17, G, 1FG (Fri 8:57 AM in 1), 2FG
(Sat 10:09 AM in 1), 3FG (Sun 7:00 AM in 1)

286 Weick, Allison, Oxford, MI, Franziskus HW (by Franziskus (damsire: Flatley)), [same], N/A, RHN, B, 17.2, 7, G, 211 (Sat 11:48 AM in 1), 312 (Sun 11:24 AM in 2)

263 Whitmer, Abigail, Perrysburg, OH, Iron Man, [same], N/A, OLD, BLK, 17.1, 11, G, 1T3 (Fri 1:14 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 3:55 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 2:17 PM in 2)

309 Wilcox-Korteway, Stephanie, Wyoming, MI, Soferia, [same], N/A, ATR, B, 16.2, 13, M, 221 (Sat 8:54 AM in 2), 321 (Sun 8:29 AM in 2)

266 Winter, Emma, South Lyon, MI, Harlans Coogan, Alexandria Oliver, N/A, QH, B, 15.3, 16, G, 20T3 (Sat 1:56 PM in 1), 20T2 (Sat 5:42 PM in 1), 30T1 (Sun
9:27 AMin 2), 30T3 (Sun 1:49 PM in 2)

321 Wise, Suzannah, Rockford, MI, Lux Stensvang, Sean Sierra Keasler, N/A, DANWB, BLK, 17.1, 18, G, 1FG (Fri 9:06 AM in 1), 2FI2 (Sat 9:07 AM in 1)

308 Wolfe, Patrick, West Lafayette, IN, FHF Relic, [same], N/A, AW, B, 16.1, 15, G, 123 (Fri 2:58 PM in 2), 133 (Fri 4:23 PM in 1), 233 (Sat 4:05 PM in 1), 223 (Sat
6:16 PM in 2), 333 (Sun 11:49 AM in 1), 323 (Sun 1:34 PM in 2)

317 Wolke, Shari, Okemos, MI, Winnalee Z (by Warrior out of Cassidyzeexx (Jelosoxx)), Janice Smith, Julie Soltow, OLD, GR, 15.2, 18, M, 1F2 (Fri 8:21 AM in 1),
123 (Fri 3:38 PMin 2), 2F2 (Sat 7:27 AM in 1), 223 (Sat 5:18 PM in 2), 3F2 (Sun 7:45 AM in 1), 323 (Sun 11:54 AM in 2)

276 Wroblewski, Skyler, South Lyon, MI, Mr. Personality, [same], N/A, TBx, CH, 15.1, 16, G, 1PEF (Fri 8:00 AM in 1), 2PE1 (Sat 4:33 PM in 1), 2PE2 (Sat 4:47 PM
in 1), 3PE1 (Sun 3:05 PM in 1), 3PE2 (Sun 3:20 PM in 1)

242 Zahn, Molly, Holland, MI, Tip O the Mitt, Tena Frieling, N/A, MOR, CH, 14.3, 11, G, 111 (Fri 12:42 PM in 1), 113 (Fri 4:48 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 11:39 AM in 2)

254 Zebari, Kelly, Macomb, MI, Just Dandy (by Duellglanz out of Pepsons Windsong), [same], N/A, PTX, B/WH, 16.1, 17, G, 211 (Sat 10:59 AM in 1), 213 (Sat 1:51
PM in 2), 311 (Sun 9:35 AM in 1), 313 (Sun 2:01 PMin 1)

279 Zijlstra, Lisa, Lowell, MI, Lourenske, Rhonda Andrews, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.3, 9, M, 1U1 (Fri 3:21 PM in 1), 221 (Sat 10:30 AM in 2)

323 Zijlstra, Lisa, Lowell, MI, Willow, Rhonda Andrews, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 5, M, 1M45M (Fri 6:08 PM in 2), 2T1 (Sat 9:25 AM in 2)

Breed Abbreviations:

AND
APHA
AR
ARX
ATR
AW

BE
BEX
CON
DANWB
DHH
DTW
DTWx
FRS
GR
GV
GwWB
HalfAR
HAN
HOL
HOLXx
Knab
LUS
MOR
MT/QH

Andalusian OoLD Oldenburg

Paint (APHA) PIN Pinto

Arabian POA Pony of the Americas
Arabian Cross PRE Pure Spanish Horse
Anglo-Trakehner PT Paint

American Warmblood PTX Paint Cross

Belgian Warmblood QH Quarter Horse
Belgian Cross RHN Rheinlander
Connemara SB Saddlebred

Danish Warmblood SBH Draft Sugarbush Harlequin Draft
Dutch Harness Horse SportPony  Sport Pony

Dutch Warmblood B Thoroughbred

Dutch Warmblood Cross TBx Thoroughbred Cross
Friesian WARL Warlander

German Riding Pony WP Westphalian

Gypsy Vanner WPH Westphalen

German Warmblood ZB Zweibrucker

Half Arabian

Hanoverian

Holsteiner

Holsteiner Cross

Knabstrupper

Lusitano

Morgan

Mustang/Quarter Horse

Dressage at Waterloo August - Competitor Guide, with Ride Times, by Rider Name



USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-pr)r;'lc?tion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2020

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t hirthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded, but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  Onthe USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form and fax or mail it to the USDF office.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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USEF Competition Name:Dressage at Waterloo August USEF#: 315854
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):  Dressage - N Level 2 Dressage Competition

FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

HEALTH &

INSURANCE
EQUESTRIAN BENEFITS

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the valuable coverage you

and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable, easy-to-understand benefits
for you and your family. Now with your paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a
range of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

Individual/ Personal Liability,
Family Health . Teledoc |G|Oba| Flealin Death & Disability
: nsurance A

Insurance /. Insurance

Group Health @ Free Mental Ground & Air [@W Financial
Insurance ;S Health First Aid Ambulance /3 lﬂ Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident,

e g Farm, Equine, & Pet Insurance
Critical IIness, and Life Insurance 9 ’

‘ These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate today.
Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your USEF benefits team.



2020 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage
Championships

A single Regional Dressage Championship program organized by the United States Dressage Federation (USDF),
and recognized by the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (USEF), will be held in each of the nine USDF
regions. In addition, Alaska and Hawaii may each hold state championships if an official request from a Group
Member Organization (GMO) is received by April 1 of the prior year. The Regional Championship Program
Rules can be found on the USDF website at www.usdf.org. Please refer to the 2020 USDF Member Guide for
the comprehensive list of rules and requirements for this program.

Membership/Registration Requirements for Qualifying and Championships
All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at the time
of the championships.
Rider:
e  Must have a USDF Participating* Membership (PM).
e  Must have a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, or Life).
Horse:
e  Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).
e  Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime) Horse recording.
e  USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s) of record.
A horse is not required to have breed registry papers.
Owner:
e  Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, Life, or
Recorded Farm (with Active Farm Owner)). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active
USEF membership and active USDF Participating or Business Membership and must be the owner of record with USEF and
USDF. For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse with
both USEF and USDF.
* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.

Minimum Qualifying Scores: One set of nationally-standardized qualifying scores has been established for all USEF/USDF Regional
Championships, for Training Level through Grand Prix, in three divisions: open, adult amateur and junior/young rider. FEIl Junior and
FEI Young Rider classes have only one respective division. Freestyles have only open divisions.

The minimum percentages are as follows:

OPEN AA JR/YR
Training Level (Test 3) 68% 63% 63%
First Level (Test 3) 66% 62% 62%
Second Level (Test 3) 64% 61% 61%
Third Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
Fourth Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
FEI Junior (Team Test) — — 60%
FEI Young Rider (Team Test) — — 60%
Prix St. Georges 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate | 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate Il 62% 60% 60%
Grand Prix 60% 60% 60%
FREESTYLE OPEN AA JR/YR
First Level 65% — —
Second Level 65% — —
Third Level 65% — —
Fourth Level 65% — —
Intermediate | 65% — —
Grand Prix 65%
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